IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGEMENT ROLL)
ROLL3

Judges directive:
1. Counsel may introduce themselves in open court.

2. Heads of argument containing also a brief summary of compliance with formalities for set down of default
judgment application.

3. Cases will be heard in order of seniority

4. Counsel should bring 2 hard copies of all draft orders

5. Counsel should address me on scale of costs in terms of amendments to Rule 67,69 and 70 which has effect
from 12 April 2024

11 APRIL 2024 in COURT

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LUBBE AJ

30. THULARE M E VS RAF 43483/18
31. MALATSIM M VS RAF 37874/19
32. BEJAV VS RAF 18465/20
33. GUEYEM VS RAF 18470/22
34. KUBAYIB T VS RAF 40896/22
35. CHETTYR VS RAF 14019/22
36. NOMBEWU VS RAF 40632/20

37. KODI D K VS RAF 20100/22



38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

MANGENA X

MASHILE L

DAVENHILL M P

MASHENG L

MOTSEPE

MKHABELA D V

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

14715/22

4287/21

36358/20

11576/20

68229/17

79867/14



