

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGEMENT ROLL) ROLL 3

Judges directive:

- 1. Counsel may introduce themselves in open court.
- 2. Heads of argument containing also a brief summary of compliance with formalities for set down of default judgment application.
- 3. Cases will be heard in order of seniority
- 4. Counsel should bring 2 hard copies of all draft orders
- 5. Counsel should address me on scale of costs in terms of amendments to Rule 67,69 and 70 which has effect from 12 April 2024

11 APRIL 2024 in COURT

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LUBBE AJ

30.	THULARE M E	VS	RAF	43483/18	
31.	MALATSI M M	VS	RAF	37874/19	
32.	BEJA V	VS	RAF	18465/20	
33.	GUEYE M	VS	RAF	18470/22	
34.	KUBAYI B T	VS	RAF	40896/22	
35.	CHETTY R	VS	RAF	14019/22	
36.	NOMBEWU	VS	RAF	40632/20	
37.	KODI D K	VS	RAF	20100/22	

38.	MANGENA X	VS	RAF	14715/22	
39.	MASHILE L	VS	RAF	4287/21	
40.	DAVENHILL M P	VS	RAF	36358/20	
41.	MASHENG L	VS	RAF	11576/20	
42.	MOTSEPE	VS	RAF	68229/17	
43.	MKHABELA D V	VS	RAF	79867/14	